PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Advanced ByPass Technologies, Inc.	2000-07-21

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
IlConverge Medical Inc. I	540 Oakmead Parkway		Sunnyvale	CALIFORNIA	94085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number	09721158

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 650-327-3231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 024353

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Carol M. LaSalle
DATE SIGNED:	2004-06-21

Total Attachments: 5

source=Page 03.tif

source=Page 04.tif

source=Page 05.tif

source=Page 06.tif

source=Page 07.tif

PATENT REEL: 014760 FRAME: 0664

800012480

TCH \$40.00 500815 097211

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ADVANCED BYPASS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ADVANCED BYPASS TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "CONVERGE MEDICAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

DATE:

AUTHENTICATION:

0563319

07-17-00

2682385 001360983

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 07/17/2000 001360983 - 2682385

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ADVANCED BYPASS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

ADVANCED BYPASS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Dolaware (the "Corporation") hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Advanced Bypass Technologies, Inc.
- 2. The date of filing of the Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was November 8, 1996 under the name "Advanced Cathoter Engineering, Inc."
- 3. The following amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law by resolution duly adopted by the Board of Directors of this Corporation and was approved by the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 4. Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:
- "The name of the corporation is Converge Medical, Inc. (the "Corporation" or the "Company")."
- 5. All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and offect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer, Kenneth J. Widder, M.D., and attested by its Secretary, Sidney D. Fleischman, this 30ch day of June, 2000.

ADVANCED BYPASS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Kenneth J. Widder, M.D. Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

Sidney D. Fleischman

Secretary

14030 VI/IN



SECRETARY OF STATE

I, *BILL JONES*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JUL 2 7 2000

Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (rev. 9/98)

-- OSP 98 1352-

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JUL 2 1 2000

BILL JONES, Secretary of State

AMENDED STATEMENT BY FOREIGN CORPORATION

				Medical, Inc. Corporation)
			`	<u>.</u>
				, a corporation organized
			D 1	are, and which is presently
nd existing	under the la	aws of	Delaw State of Pl	are , and which is presently ace of Incorporation)
ualified for	the transact	tion of intras	state busin	ess in the State of California, makes the following
tatement:				
hat the nan	ne of the co	orporation h	as been c	hanged to that hereinabove set forth and that the
linau	iched at the	a time of suc	h change i	was Advanced Bypass Technologies, Inc.
ame rennqu	isned at the	e tillie or suc	il change	Was
				·
				Converge Medical, Inc.
				Converge Medical, Inc. (Name of Corporation)
			,	(Name of Corporation)
			•	
				(Name of Corporation)
				(Name of Corporation) (Signature of Corporate Officer)
				(Name of Corporation) (Signature of Corporate Officer)
				(Name of Corporation) (Signature of Corporate Officer) (Signature of Corporate Officer) (Typed Name and Title of Officer Signing)
				(Name of Corporation) (Signature of Corporate Officer) RicHARD A - Lotti
				(Name of Corporation) (Signature of Corporate Officer) (Signature of Corporate Officer) (Typed Name and Title of Officer Signing)
				(Name of Corporation) (Signature of Corporate Officer) (Signature of Corporate Officer) (Typed Name and Title of Officer Signing)

93771 v1/HN 20CR01!.DOC



SECRETARY OF STATE

NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

C2168499

I, BILL JONES, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That on the 21st day of July, 2000, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of ADVANCED BYPASS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, was changed to CONVERGE MEDICAL, INC. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of July 26, 2000.

BILL JONES Secretary of State

OSP 99 21639

NP-24 A (Rev. 1-96)

RECORDED: 06/22/2004